
200 South Hamilton Road
Gahanna, Ohio 43230City of Gahanna

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ORD-0096-
2003

Name: Pen-Lor - Contract Extension

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:4/21/2003 City Council

On agenda: Final action: 5/5/2003

Title: TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO ADDENDUM AGREEMENT WITH PEN-LOR
ENTERPRISES, INC., FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE CITY FUEL FACILITY,
SCIENCE BOULEVARD; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CONTRACT, JOINT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, ORDINANCE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2003-ORD-0096.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted as an EmergencyCity Council5/5/2003 1 Pass

IntroducedCity Council4/21/2003 1

TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO ADDENDUM AGREEMENT WITH PEN-LOR
ENTERPRISES, INC., FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE CITY FUEL FACILITY, SCIENCE
BOULEVARD; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

dj

WHEREAS, The City currently contracts with Pen-Lor Enterprises for the operation and maintenance of our fuel
facility; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that an intense review of all options available to the City concerning
maintaining our fuel site be explored; and

WHEREAS, Pen-Lor has agreed to extend the current contract by Addendum 2 until December 31, 2003; AND

WHEREAS, it is imperative to move forward with this ordinance all for the preservation of the public peace, health,
safety and welfare;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1.  That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter in extended agreement, Addendum 2, with Pen-Lor
Enterprises, Inc., P.O. Box 148, Millersburg, Ohio 44654, for maintenance and operation of the City fuel facility;
Addendum 2 attached and made a part of this ordinance.

Section 2.  That this Addendum will assure coverage by Pen-Lor until December 31, 2003.

Section 3.  That, for the reasons set forth in the preamble herein above, this  ordinance is declared emergency
legislation and shall be in full force and effect immediately after passage by this Council and on date of signature
approval by the Mayor.

City of Gahanna Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ORD-0096-2003, Version: 1

City of Gahanna Printed on 7/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

